PUBLIC NOTICE

ELECTION NOTICE

The following candidate will appear on the ballot for the Lower Nowood Improvement and Service District Election, which will be held as a mail ballot election and on March 19, 2024 from the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. at the Washakie County Courthouse. Absentee ballots can be received at the County Clerk's Office between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm or by calling 347-3131.

Director - WRITE IN -Four-Year Term

Lily Rakness Parra Washakie County Clerk

March 14, 2024

ELECTION NOTICE

The following candidates will appear on the ballot for the Nowood Improvement and Service District Election, which is held by mail ballot. Ballots must be received by March 19, 2024 at 2:00 pm. One polling place will be open from the hours of 9:00 am to 2:00 pm located at the Washakie County Courthouse. Absentee ballots are available by calling the County Clerk's office at 347-3131.

Director: -WRITE IN -Four-Year Term

Lily Rakness Parra Washakie County Clerk

March 14, 2024

ELECTION NOTICE

The following candidate will appear on the ballot for the Ponderosa Improvement and Service District Election, which will be held on March 19, 2024 from the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. at the Washakie County Courthouse. Absentee ballots can be received at the County Clerk's Office between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm or by calling 347-3131.

Director: GORDON DEROMEDI Four-Year Term

Lily Rakness Parra Washakie County Clerk

March 14, 2024

ELECTION NOTICE

The following candidate will appear on the ballot for the South Circle Estates Improvement and Service District Election, which is held by mail ballot. Ballots must be received by March 19, 2024 at 2:00 pm. One polling place will be open from the hours of 9:00 am to 2:00 pm located at the Washakie County Courthouse. If a replacement ballot is needed call the County Clerk's office at 347-3131 or please report to the polling place on Election Day.

Director: Four-Year Term

SUSAN DRAFTON

Absentee ballots are available by calling the County Clerk's office at 347-3131.

Lily Rakness Parra Washakie County Clerk

March 14, 2024